CH \$190.00 48233

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM702752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mitsubishi Chemical Imaging Corporation		03/11/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Chemical America, Inc.	
Street Address:	9115 Harris Corners Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28269	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4823347	TRUE CONEX
Registration Number:	1881749	FUTURE GRAPHICS
Registration Number:	3399796	MK IMAGING
Registration Number:	3403292	MK IMAGING
Registration Number:	3924197	KALEIDO CHROME
Registration Number:	4504249	TRUE HEX
Registration Number:	4504248	TRUE HEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126729432

Email: joseph.sherinsky@m-chem.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Sherinsky

Address Line 1:655 Third Avenue, 12th FloorAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MCIC Merger

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007561 FRAME: 0375

900670312

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Sherinsky
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Sherinsky/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2022
Talal All advantage 0	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mitsubishi Chemical America Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page1.tif source=Mitsubishi Chemical America Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page2.tif source=Mitsubishi Chemical America Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007561 FRAME: 0376

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MC IONIC SOLUTIONS US, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"LUCITE INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL COMPOSITES AMERICA, INC.", A DELAWARE

CORPORATION,

"MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL PERFORMANCE POLYMERS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"MITSUBISHI POLYESTER FILM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL IMAGING CORPORATION", A DELAWARE

CORPORATION,

"DIANAL AMERICA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL AMERICA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL AMERICA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 12:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

3472953 8100M SR# 20211003191 Authentication: 202809942 Date: 03-24-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007561 FRAME: 0377





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2021.

3472953 8100M SR# 20211003191

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202809942

Date: 03-24-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007561 FRAME: 0378

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is <u>Mitsubishi Chemical America, Inc.</u>, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the corporations being merged into this surviving corporation are Lucite International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, Mitsubishi Chemical Performance Polymers, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, Mitsubishi Polyester Film, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, Mitsubishi Chemical Composites America, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, Dianal America, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, MC Ionic Solutions US, Inc., a Delaware Corporation and Mitsubishi Chemical Imaging Corporation, a Delaware Corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is <u>Mitsubishi Chemical America</u>, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on April 1, 2021.

FIFTH: The Plan and Agreement of Merger (the "Agreement") is on file at 9115 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 300, Charlotte, NC 28269, the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, Mitsubishi Chemical America, Inc. A copy of the Agreement is held at Mitsubishi Chemical Holdings America, Inc., 655 Third Avenue, NY 10017.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 11th day of March, 2021.

Mitsubishi Chemical America, Inc.

By Steve Yurich
Name: Steve Yurich

Title: President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:17 PM 03/23/2021 FILED 12:17 PM 03/23/2021

SR 20211003191 - File Number 3472953

RECORDED: 01/18/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007561 FRAME: 0379